

11 December 2020

REF NUMBER: IR-01-20-36187

James Swarbrick fyi-request-14215-3ba45799@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear James Swarbrick

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 27 November 2020 for information relating to unmarked highway patrol vehicles.

You requested:

- 1. How many vehicles are there?
- 2. What make and model are the vehicles?
- 3. What colour(s) are the vehicles?

New Zealand Police has recently introduced 24 unmarked highway patrol vehicles. The make and model is the Holden Equinox and the vehicles are red, blue, silver and grey.

You have the right, under section 28 (3) of the Official Information Act 1982, to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision if you are not satisfied with the way I have responded to your request.

Yours sincerely

Acting Superintendent Gini Welch

National Manager

National Road Policing Centre

